Lokmanya Tilak lane no. 3, Dadar (E), 400014.



Tel: +91-9930032973/+91-22-24154282 * admin@dadarclub.com

NOTICE OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

LIAISON OFFICER / ARCHITECT FOR EXECUTION OF LEASE DEED BETWEEN M.C.G.M. & DADAR CLUB

Expression of Interest Issue Date:	10 th November 2022, 11:30 AM
Last Date of Submission of Bids:	26 th November 2022, 7:00 PM

DADAR CLUB invites bids from experienced and reputed Liaison Officers / Architects to complete the procedure for Execution of Lease Deed between M.C.G.M. and Dadar Club.

Members desirous of carrying out the aforementioned work or who wish to recommend any Liaison Officer / Architect of repute and related experience, may co-ordinate with our Admin department at our Club's Office from 11:30 AM to 7:00 PM (Monday to Saturday) and/or e-mail us on <u>admin@dadarclub.com</u>.

The interested party is advised to inspect document(s) related to the scope of work and submit their commercial bids. The commercial bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, on or before the last date of submission mentioned below.

The Managing Committee, Dadar Club reserves the right and discretion to reject application bids received without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

All proposals must be submitted with **Annexure-'A'** duly filled and signed, accompanied with both the applicant and technical profile and related supporting documents if any, and either hand-delivered or sent by registered post/courier or by email (admin@dadarclub.com) to Dadar Club on or before **Saturday, 26th November 202 by 7:00 PM**.

Sincerely,

Mr. Mandar Ghosalkar Hon. Jt. Secretary, Dadar Club

DADAR CLUB NWARD Date:09/11/22 No. 1816 Sig. motor





<u>Annexure – 'A'</u>

Submitted along with application for Expression of Interest (Should be on the letter head of the service provider)

To,

The President/Hon. Jt. Secretary Dadar Club

Subject: Application of EOI for _	at DADAR CLUB
	-

1. With reference to the above subject and reference, I / We having read the EOI Document and understood its contents, hereby express interest and submit my/our Application.

2. I/ We certify that all information provided in the Application with supporting documents as attached as per the Applicant and Technical profile in the EOI document is true and correct.

3. I/ We shall make available to the Managing Committee any additional information it may find necessary or require to supplement or authenticate our qualification.

4. I/ We acknowledge the right and sole discretion of the Managing Committee to reject our Application without assigning any reason and hereby waive our right to challenge the same on any account whatsoever.

5. I/ We certify that, I/we have not been blacklisted on any contract, by any organization or Club on any grounds.

6. I/ We declare that we/ any Member, or our/ its Associates have no association and/or conflict of interest with any office-bearer of Dadar Club.

7. I/ We agree and undertake to abide by all the terms and conditions of the EOI Document.

Date:

Name, title, contact number & seal of authorized official of Applicant

Applicant Signature